FEDERAZIONE SVIZZERA DI BOCCE

FEDERATION SUISSE DE BOCCIA
SCHWEIZERISCHER BOCCIA VERBAND

2026

09.03.2026 TESSERATI - LICENCIES - MITGLIEDER
ZH
1 199  Adamo Basilio 8953  Dietikon VET  BC DIETIKON ZH
2 5  Aebersold Esther 8303  Bassersdorf VET BC BASSERSDORF ZH
3 1913  Aebersold Max 8303  Bassersdorf VET BC BASSERSDORF ZH
4 6  Aeschbacher Sara 8055  Zirich ggg’lg% LGNS ZH
5 54  Auletta Elia 8953  Dietikon VET  BC DIETIKON ZH
6 55  Auletta Giuseppina 8953  Dietikon VET  BC DIETIKON ZH
7 57  Azzato Luigi 8422  Pfungen VET  UB WINTERTHUR ZH
8 87  Basci Rocco 8004  Zurich gS:Igg UIEhe ZH
9 131 Bertuol Claudio 9404 gRorSChaCherber S TIEING ZH
10 165 Bolzanello Daniele 8132  Eggb.Zurich BC USTER ZH
11 192  Bottega Renato 8555  Millheim VET  UB WINTERTHUR ZH
12 202 Broennimann Hansruedi 8610  Uster BC USTER ZH
13 204 Brogna Danilo 8166 Eiede”"’e”inge BC USTER ZH
14 65 Buonomo Boris 8046  Zdirich BC BASSERSDORF ZH
15 241  Caccaviello Giuseppe 8165  Schofflisdorf BC USTER ZH
16 251  Calo Donato 8048  Zirich VET  BC DIETIKON ZH
17 310 Campa Adriano 8181 Hori VET BC DIETIKON ZH
18 256 Campa Giuseppe 8424  Embrach VET EEA;.\,O&:B:S ZH
19 263  Capece Domenico 8805  Richterswil BC RICHTERSWIL ZH
20 283 Carleo Giuseppe 8362  Balterswil VET BC BASSERSDORF ZH
21 298  Castaldi Federico 8713  Uerikon BC USTER ZH
22 327  Cecchetto Renato 8180  Bulach VET 555?;% Ui ZH
23 339  Cherella Giovanni 8604  Volketswil VET BCUSTER ZH
24 342  Chiaro Sergio 8620  Wetzikon ZH VET BC USTER ZH
25 353  Ciampo Pasquale 8408  Winterthur VET UB WINTERTHUR ZH
26 368 Codiferro Fausto gio2  Operengstringe VET  BC POSCHIAVINO ZH
27 395 Conti Antonio 8956  Killwangen VET  BC DIETIKON ZH
28 400 Corbo Alessandro 5436  Wiurenlos gSISIE(()) Uiehe ZH
29 402  Corbo Mario 8052  Zdirich BC USTER ZH
30 404 Corina Nilla 8055  Zirich VET  BC DIETIKON ZH
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409
432

449
452
1884
223
474
481
482
496

521

532

463

555
568
1862
594
635
636
578
640
644

645

652
1864
607

702

714

726
779
784
771
791
369
796
797
807

Corsetto

Creti
Dal Ben

Damiano

De Nuzzo
De Santis
De Seta
Dedic

Degano

Dell'Osa

Di
Giovannantonio

Di Vicino
Di Vicino
Egli

Erba
Filippone
Fiorani
Fiorenza
Fiorenza
Fiorito
Fitzi
Foletti
Fonseca

Forciniti
Frasca

Frischherz
Garofalo
Generali
Giannini
Graf
Grasso
Grob
Grotteschi
Gruosso
Guardia

Guarino

Guntensperger

Giovanni
Tommaso
Gianni
Marco
Claudio
Marco
Giuseppe
Frane
Leandro
Fernando
Luigi
Angela

Antonio

Cora
Giorgio
Gianni
Luciano
Giuseppe
Vincenzo
Carmine
Walter
Reto

Salvatore
Domenico

Raffaele

Max

Vittorio
Roberto

Nicola
Rudolf
Martin
Peter
Mario
Mario
Raffaele
Raffaele

Armin

5303
8424

8104
8953
8404
8050
8405
8004
8620
8600

8340

9320

9320

8404
8117
8330
5610
8620
8620
8306
8400
8953

9240

8408
8330
6340

8302

8134

8607
8400
8142

8307
8193
8408
8406
8953
8400

Wirenlingen
Embrach
Weiningen
Dietikon
Winterthur
Zdurich
Winterthur
Zdirich
Wetzikon
Dubendorf
Hinwil
Arbon

Arbon

Winterthur
Fallanden
Pfaffikon ZH
Wohlen AG
Wetzikon
Wetzikon ZH
Brittisellen
Winterthur
Dietikon
Uzwil
Winterthur
Pfaffikon ZH
Baar

Kloten

Adliswil

Aathal-
Seegraben

Winterthur
Uitikon
Effretikon
Eglisau
Winterthur
Winterthur
Dietikon
Winterthur

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET
VET

VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

BC DIETIKON

UB WINTERTHUR

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

BC DIETIKON

UB WINTERTHUR

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

BC USTER

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

BC USTER
BC USTER

BC USTER

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

BC BASSERSDORF
BC POSCHIAVINO
BC WETZIKON

BC BASSERSDORF
BC USTER

BC WETZIKON

BC BASSERSDORF
BC BASSERSDORF

BC DIETIKON

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

UB WINTERTHUR
BC WETZIKON

BC DIETIKON

BC RORBAS-
EMBRACH

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

BC WETZIKON

BC BASSERSDORF

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

BC BASSERSDORF
BC HOERI

UB WINTERTHUR
UB WINTERTHUR
BC DIETIKON

BC BASSERSDORF

ZH
ZH

ZH

ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH

ZH

ZH

ZH

ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH

ZH

ZH
ZH
ZH

ZH

ZH

ZH

ZH

ZH

ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
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68
69
70
71

72

73
74

75

76
77
78

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

96

97
98
99
100
101
102
103

104

105

808
809
852
1918

889

914
921

912

928
938
939

961
965
1089

1592

1042
1181

973
1114
1125
1894
1185
1204
1799
1252
1299
1231
5000

1316

1318
1322
1328
1329
1330
1332
1364

1385

1407

Guzzo
Haas
I1zzo

Jucker
Koch

Lamari

Lanza

Lauria

Lee
Lettieri
Lichinchi
Longo
Lopez
Marchiondi
Mariotti
Marra
Marzo
Mazzeo
Miggiano
Molinari
Muller
Nicolussi
Orsingher
Peluso
Perretta
Polichetti
Potenza

PROVA

Quadranti

Quadranti

Ragosta
Rapaglia
Rapaglia
Rapaglia
Raso
Riccio
Roldan

Rossi

Gaetano
Alexander
Pietro

Rolf
Hildegard

Francesco

Rocco

Giacomo
Antonio

Susanna
Franco
Pasquale

Salvatore
Roberto
Luigi
Marco
Maria
Stefano
Enrico
Fernando
Ezio

Ueli

Bruno
Costantino
Paride
Adriano
Francesco
Piero

PROVA

Arnoldo

Teresina
Giuseppe
Giovanni
Graziella
Natale
Giuseppe
Maria
Thierry

Livio

8038
8400
8408
5000

8411

8408
8408

8903

8302
8004
8052

8400
5432
8302

8057

8953
8964
5432
8902
8406
8532
8405
8406
8805
8957
8957
8118

8154

8154
8604
8953
8953
8953
5620
5706

1734

8424

Zirich
Winterthur
Winterthur

Aarau
Winterthur

Winterthur
Winterthur

Birmensdorf

Kloten

Zdirich

Zdurich
Winterthur
Neuenhof
Kloten

Zdirich
Dietikon
Rudolfstetten
Neuenhof
Urdorf
Winterthur
Warth
Winterthur
Winterthur
Richterswil
Spreitenbach
Spreitenbach

Pfaffhausen

Oberglatt

Oberglatt
Volketswil
Dietikon
Dietikon
Dietikon
Bremgarten
Boniswil
Tentlingen

Embrach

VET

VET

VET

VET
VET

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET

VET
VET

VET

VET

VET
VET

VET

VET

BC POSCHIAVINO
UB WINTERTHUR
UB WINTERTHUR

UB LETZI

BC RORBAS-
EMBRACH

UB WINTERTHUR

UB WINTERTHUR

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

BC RORBAS-
EMBRACH

BC DIETIKON

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

UB WINTERTHUR
BC USTER

BC BASSERSDORF

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

BC DIETIKON

UB LETZI

BC DIETIKON

BC DIETIKON

UB WINTERTHUR

BC BASSERSDORF

UB WINTERTHUR
UB WINTERTHUR
BC RICHTERSWIL
BC USTER

BC DIETIKON

BC USTER

DIV DIVERSI

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

BC USTER

BC DIETIKON
BC DIETIKON
BC DIETIKON
BC DIETIKON

BC DIETIKON

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

BC USTER

ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH

ZH

ZH
ZH

ZH

ZH

ZH

ZH

ZH
ZH
ZH

ZH

ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH

ZH

ZH

ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH

ZH
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106

107

108

109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

122

123

124
125

126

127
128
129
130
131

1429

1452

1453

1454
1486
1513
1863
1532
1534
1535
1536
1952
1564
1829
1570
1571

1607

1648
1919
1599
1698
1696
1704
1912
1695
1798

Ruotolo
Santini
Santopadre

Santopadre
Schiavone
Scura

Scuteri
Signore
Signore
Signore
Sigrist
Sonzogni
Staltari
Steffanelli
Steiner

Stelletti

Taiana

Treiber
Tresch
Turla
Vaccarella
Valentino
Valentino
Vascetta
Vullo

Zuaboni

Salvatore
Giuseppe
Sandro

Sebastiano
Giuseppe
Mario
Giuseppe
Fabio
Luigi
Sandro
Walter
Antonello
Francesco
Giovanni
Hannes

Mario

Franco

Karl
Christine
Piercarlo
Gerlando
Renato
Roberto
Giuseppe
Giuseppe

Franco

8142

8102

8105

8048
8620
8102
8330
8610
8610
8610
9648
8820
8620
8404
8832
8310

8004

8104

8006
8600

8102

8954
8953
5600
8408
8406

Uitikon
Waldegg

Oberengstringe
n

Regensdorf
Zirich

Wetzikon ZH

Oberengstringe
n

Pfaffikon ZH
Uster

Uster

Uster
Matzingen
Wadenswil
Wetzikon
Winterthur
Wollerau

Grafstal
Zdurich
Weiningen ZH
Zdurich

Duibendorf

Oberengstringe
n

Geroldswil
Dietikon
Lenzburg
Winterthur
Winterthur

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET
VET

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET

VET

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

UB LETZI

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

BC WETZIKON
BC DIETIKON

BC WETZIKON
BC USTER

BC USTER

BC USTER

UB WINTERTHUR
BC RICHTERSWIL
BC USTER

UB WINTERTHUR
UB LETZI

BC BASSERSDORF

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

SB PRO TICINO
ZURIGO

UB LETZI
UB WINTERTHUR

UB LETZI

UB LETZI

UB LETZI

BC BASSERSDORF
UB WINTERTHUR
UB WINTERTHUR

ZH

ZH

ZH

ZH

ZH

ZH

ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH

ZH

ZH

ZH
ZH

ZH

ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
ZH
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